Key Features Target Applications
Load Dump Circuit and ISO 16750-2 Test A:
LoadA
Parameter
Type of System Mini. Test
RequirementU =12VN U =24VN
U  (V)S 79 ≤ U  ≤ 101S 151 ≤ U  ≤ 202S
10 Pulses at

AEC-Q101 qualified
LED Lighting
Infotainment
ECU Subsystems
Automotive air-conditioner
May 2025-REV.03
Clamping Voltage Performance
Products
Part Number UNI/BI
PPP VRWM V (V)BR IT
V @IC PPM
Max.
IPPM I @VR RWM
W V Min. Max. mA   V    A    uA
SM8H22CAS-AU UNI 6600 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 0.5
SM8H24CAS-AU UNI 6600 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 0.5
SM8H26CAS-AU UNI 6600 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 0.5
SM8H28CAS-AU UNI 6600 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 0.5
Part Number UNI/BI
PPP VRWM V (V)BR IT
V @IC PPM
Max.
IPPM I @VR RWM
W V Min. Max. mA   V    A    uA
SM8H30CAS-AU BI 6600 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 0.5
SM8H33CAS-AU BI 6600 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 0.5
SM8H36CAS-AU BI 6600 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 114 0.5
12V Power System
SM8H24CAS-AU
24V Power System
Test Rule: ISO 16750-2 Pulse A